HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURCE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT

ON-LINE WEB-SITE
‘ Zwparteio Pidol ATOpwV
Me Ei8ikég Avaykeg ‘H ATAMNH’ *

CS/393

STELIOS SAOULLIS

6 JUNE 2008

e ————————
| HIGHER |[PROJECT NO |

| TECHNICAL| .
| INSTITUTE :szggﬂj

e—————

———




SOMATEIO ®IAOT ATOMON ME EIAIKEY ANATKEY ‘H ATAIIH’
SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN

CHAPTER 1

INVESTIGATION PHASE.

INTRODUCTION

Nowadays, computer science is involved almost everywhere like
industry, in daily peoples job, education, entertainment and etc. So, is
almost sure that computer evolution will change our life into a different
and easier way.

Most of the families all around the world have in their family people with
special needs so the need for a development of a web site where these
people can be a member and make friends and get some help in some
things is getting bigger and bigger.

Therefore, through the computer evolution and the need to find such
many people with special needs , or some people who they will help those
people with special needs we are going to develop a web based site called
“Tovdeopog yio tondud pe ewdcég aviykeg "H ATATIH™ ” where people
can use this site to find some photos of the activities of the club ,be a
member to give their help or be donators so the club can organise the
activities and help the people with special needs to take some love from
us.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER1
1.1 THE INITIAL INVESTIGATION ACTIVITY

1.1.1 Information about the organization
1.1.1.1 Goals and objectives
1.1.1.2 Policies
1.1.2 Information about the work
Conclusion

1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY

1.2.1 Recommendations
1.2.2 Financial Feasibility
1.2.2.1 Operational Costs
1.2.2.2 Operational Benefits
1.2.3 Operational Feasibility
1.2.4 Technical Feasibility
1.2.5 Human Factors Feasibility
1.2.6 Schedule Feasibility
Conclusion

02
02
03
04
05

07
09
11
12
12
13
13
13
14




CHAPTER 2

GENERAL ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN

2.1 SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
2.1.1 Overview narrative
2.1.2 Processing
2.1.3 Data dictionary
2.1.4 Process description
2.1.5 User interface

2.2 NEW SYSTEM DESIGN

2.2.1 New system design specification document
2.2.1.1 Data files
2.2.1.2 Performance criteria
2.2.1.3 Security and control
Conclusions

16
17
17
17
17

18
20
20
20
21




CHAPTER 3

DETAILED DESIGN AND GENERAL DESIGN PHASE

3.1 TECHNICAL DESIGN

3.1.1 Detailed Design Specification Document 22
3.1.1.1 Backup Recovery Procedures 22
3.1.1.2 User Interface With The System 22
3.2 TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING
3.2.1 Test Plan 23
3.3 PROGRAMMING AND TESTING
3.3.1 The Process Of Programming And Testing 23
3.4 SYSTEM TEST
3.5.1 Complete System Test 24

Conclusions 24




CHAPTER 4

INSTALLATION PHASE

4.1 INSTALLATION METHOD
4.2 CONCLUSION

CHAPTERS

REVIEW
5.1 DEVELOPMENT RECAP

5.2 POST-IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW
5.2.1 Activity Description
5.2.2 Post-Implementation Review
5.2.2.1 Evaluation Of The Extent
To Which The
Original Requirements
And Objectives Are Being
Met By The Installed System
Conclusion

26
26

27

27
27
28
28

28




APPENDICES

Appendix A
Gantt Chart

Appendix B

1. Context Diagram
2. Logical Diagram

Appendix C

1. Data Stores

2. Data Structures
3. Data Elements
4. Processes

Appendix D

1. Inputs Screens
2. Outputs Screens

Bl
B2

Cl
C2
C3
C4

D1
D2




