HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURCE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

ð

DIPLOMA PROJECT

ΟΝ-LINE WEB-SITE ' Σωματείο Φίλοι Ατόμων Με Ειδικές Ανάγκες 'Η ΑΓΑΠΗ' '

CS/393

STELIOS SAOULLIS

6 JUNE 2008



<u>ΣΩΜΑΤΕΙΟ ΦΙΛΟΙ ΑΤΟΜΩΝ ΜΕ ΕΙΔΙΚΕΣ ΑΝΑΓΚΕΣ 'Η ΑΓΑΠΗ'</u> SYSTEM ANALYSIS AND DESIGN

CHAPTER 1

INVESTIGATION PHASE.

INTRODUCTION

Nowadays, computer science is involved almost everywhere like industry, in daily peoples job, education, entertainment and etc. So, is almost sure that computer evolution will change our life into a different and easier way.

Most of the families all around the world have in their family people with special needs so the need for a development of a web site where these people can be a member and make friends and get some help in some things is getting bigger and bigger.

Therefore, through the computer evolution and the need to find such many people with special needs, or some people who they will help those people with special needs we are going to develop a web based site called " $\Sigma \dot{\nu} \delta \epsilon \sigma \mu \circ \zeta \gamma \iota \alpha \pi \alpha \iota \delta \iota \dot{\alpha} \mu \epsilon \epsilon \iota \delta \iota \kappa \dot{\epsilon} \zeta \alpha \nu \dot{\alpha} \gamma \kappa \epsilon \zeta$ "H AFAIIH" " where people can use this site to find some photos of the activities of the club ,be a member to give their help or be donators so the club can organise the activities and help the people with special needs to take some love from us.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1

1.1 THE INITIAL INVESTIGATION ACTIVITY

1.1.1 Information about the organization	02
1.1.1.1 Goals and objectives	02
1.1.1.2 Policies	03
1.1.2 Information about the work	04
Conclusion	05

<u>1.2 FEASIBILITY STUDY</u>

1.2.1 Recommendations	07
1.2.2 Financial Feasibility	09
1.2.2.1 Operational Costs	11
1.2.2.2 Operational Benefits	12
1.2.3 Operational Feasibility	12
1.2.4 Technical Feasibility	13
1.2.5 Human Factors Feasibility	13
1.2.6 Schedule Feasibility	13
Conclusion	14

CHAPTER 2

GENERAL ANALYSIS AND GENERAL DESIGN

2.1 SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

2.1.1 Overview narrative	16
2.1.2 Processing	17
2.1.3 Data dictionary	17
2.1.4 Process description	17
2.1.5 User interface	17

2.2 NEW SYSTEM DESIGN

2.2.1 New system design specification document	18
2.2.1.1 Data files	20
2.2.1.2 Performance criteria	20
2.2.1.3 Security and control	20
Conclusions	21

CHAPTER 3

DETAILED DESIGN AND GENERAL DESIGN PHASE

3.1 TECHNICAL DESIGN 3.1.1 Detailed Design Specification Document 22 3.1.1.1 Backup Recovery Procedures 22 3.1.1.2 User Interface With The System 22 **3.2 TEST SPECIFICATION AND PLANNING** 3.2.1 Test Plan 23 **3.3 PROGRAMMING AND TESTING** 3.3.1 The Process Of Programming And Testing 23 **3.4 SYSTEM TEST** 3.5.1 Complete System Test 24 Conclusions 24

CHAPTER 4

INSTALLATION PHASE

4.1 INSTALLATION METHOD	26
4.2 CONCLUSION	26

CHAPTER 5

REVIEW	
5.1 DEVELOPMENT RECAP	27
5.2 POST-IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW	27
5.2.1 Activity Description	27
5.2.2 Post-Implementation Review	28
5.2.2.1 Evaluation Of The Extent	28
To Which The	
Original Requirements	
And Objectives Are Being	
Met By The Installed System	
Conclusion	28

APPENDICES

Appendix A Gantt Chart

Appendix B

1. Context Diagram		B1
2. Logical Diagram		B2
	á	

A

Appendix C

	C1
1. Data Stores	C2
2. Data Structures	C3
3. Data Elements	C4
4. Processes	

Appendix D

	DI
1. Inputs Screens	D2
2. Outputs Screens	